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OQHA / ONTARIO QUARTER HORSE BREEDERS FUTURITY
& SUMMER FINALE QUARTER HORSE SHOW
August 29, 30, 31, September 1 & 2, 2019 o

Ancaster Fairgrounds, Jerseyville, Ontario

e
on
HBF

JUDGES: Aug. 29 & 30 — Larry Hansch, TX, Nancy-Sue Ryan, TX, Larry Sanchez, OK
Aug. 31, Sept. 1 & 2 — James Edwards Jr, CA, Tom McBeath, MS
OQHA & AREA 2 Point Approved for Year End Awards (Program Revised April 8, 2019)

Classes marked with an asterisk are AQHA / NSBA dual approved- 2 sets of NSBA points (1 per show)

HALTER 7:30 A, M. THURS, & SAT.

OQHBF CLASSES RUN ON SAT ONLY
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Weanling Stallions

Yearling Stallions

2 Year Old Stallions

3 Year Old Stallions

Aged Stallions

Open Performance Halter Stallions*
Grand Champion Stallion
Reserve Champion Stallion
Amateur Weanling Stallions
Amateur Yearling Stallions

. Amateur 2 Year Old Stallions

. Amateur 3 Year Old Stallions

. Amateur Aged Stallions

. Amateur Performance Stallions*

Grand Champion Amateur Stallion
Reserve Champion Amateur Stallion

. Weanling Geldings

Weanling Stallions & Geldings
$500 ADDED*(OQHBF-SATURDAY)
Yearling Geldings

Yearling Stallions & Geldings
(OQHBF- SATURDAY)

2 Year Old Geldings

2 Year Old Stallions & Geldings
(OQHBF - SATURDAY)

3 Year Old Gelding

3 Year Old Stallions & Geldings
(OQHBF- SATURDAY)

Aged Geldings

Open Performance Halter Geldings*
Grand Champion Gelding
Reserve Champion Gelding
Amateur Weanling Geldings
Amateur Yearling Geldings
Amateur 2 Year Old Geldings
Amateur 3 Year Old Geldings
Amateur Aged Geldings

Amateur Performance Geldings*
Grand Champion Amateur Geldings
Reserve Champion Amateur Gelding

Youth Weanling Geldings
Youth Yearling Geldings
Youth 2 Year Old Geldings
Youth 3 Year Old Gelding
Youth Aged Geldings

Youth Performance Geldings*

43. Grand Champion Youth Gelding

44. Reserve Champion Youth Gelding

45. Weanling Fillies

46. Weanling Fillies $500
ADDED*(OQHBF-SATURDAY)

47. Yearling Fillies

48. Yearling Fillies (OQHBF SAT)

49. 2 Year Old Mares

50. 2 Yr Old Mares (OQHBF-SAT)

51. 3 Year Old Mares

52. 3 Yr Old Mares (OQHBF SAT)

53. Aged Mares

54. Open Performance Halter Mares*

55. Grand Champion Mare

56. Reserve Champion Mare

57. Amateur Weanling Fillies

58. Amateur Yearling Fillies

59. Amateur 2 Year Old Mares

60. Amateur 3 Year Old Mares

61. Amateur Aged Mares

62. Amateur Performance Mares*

63. Grand Champion Amateur Mare

64. Reserve Champion Amateur Mare

65. Youth Weanling Fillies

66. Youth Yearling Fillies

67. Youth 2 Year Old Mares

68. Youth 3 Year Old Mares

69. Youth Aged Mares

70. Youth Performance Halter Mares*

71. Grand Champion Youth Mare

72. Reserve Champion Youth Mares

73. SUMMER FINALE NON PRO
ALL AGE SHOWMANSHIP
CHALLENGE
(SATURDAY)$500 ADDED

SHOWMANSHIP THURS AFTER
HALTER & SUNDAY 7:30 A.M.

74. Am Showmanship-Rookie

75. Am Showmanship-Level 1 *

76. Youth Showmanship-Rookie

77. Youth Showmanship-Level 1*
78. Select Amateur Showmanship*
79. Amateur Showmanship*

80. Youth Showmanship All Age *
81. Small Fry Showmanship (11 & U)

ENGLISH THURS. AND SAT.

82. 2 Yr Old HUS (OQHBF-SAT)

83. OQHBF/OABFS 2 YR OLD HUS
NSBA SLOT CLASS $1000
ADDED (concurrent with class 82
— Saturday)

84. Youth Walk Trot HUS Level 1*

85. Am Walk Trot HUS Level 1*

86. Open HUS -Rookie

87. Open HUS -Level 1*

88. Youth HUS Rookie

89. Youth HUS-Level 1*

90. Junior Hunter Under Saddle*

91. Amateur HUS-Rookie

92. Amateur HUS-Level 1*

93. Select Amateur HUS*

94. Amateur HUS*

95. Youth HUS All Age*

96. Senior HUS*

97. 3 Yr Old HUS (OQHBF-SAT)

98. OQHBF/OABFS 3 YR OLD HUS
NSBA SLOT CLASS $1000
ADDED (concurrent with class 97
— Saturday)

99. Youth Walk Trot Eq Level 1*

100.Am. Walk Trot Eq Level 1*

101.Youth Equitation — Rookie

102.Youth Equitation - Level 1 *

103. Amateur Equitation-Rookie

104. Amateur Equitation-Level 1 *

105.Youth Equitation All Age*

106.Select Amateur Equitation®

107. Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation*
**WINE & CHEESE RECEPTION
SATURDAY**

108.Yearling Longe Line ( OQHBF-
SATURDAY)

109. OQHBF/OABFS YEARLING
LONGE LINE NSBA SLOT
CLASS $1000 ADDED
(concurrent with class 108 —
Saturday)

110.0QHBF/OABFS 4 & OVER
MATURITY HUS NSBA SLOT
CLASS (SATURDAY)$1000
ADDED

111.0QHBF/OABFS NON PRO ALL
AGE HUS NSBA SLOT CLASS
(SATURDAY) $1000 ADDED



TRAIL CLASSES 7:30 A.M. FRI. &
8:00 A.M. ON MONDAY
112.Youth Walk Trot Trail Level 1*
113.Am Walk Trot Trail Level 1*
114.0pen Trail - Rookie

115.0pen Trail — L1 Open*
116.Youth Trail - Rookie
117.Youth Trail - L1 *
118.Amateur Trail - Rookie
119.Amateur Trail — L1 *

120.0Open Trail*

121.Youth All Age Trail*
122.Select Amateur Trail*
123.Amateur Trail*

WESTERN CLASSES FRIDAY
AFTER TRAIL AND SUNDAY
AFTER SHOWMANSHIP

124.Walk-Jog-Trot (12 & under)

125.Lead Line (7 & under)

126.Yth Walk Trot West Pleas L1*

127.Am Walk Trot West Pleas L1*

128.2 Year Old Western Pleasure®

129.2 Year Old Snaffle Bit Western
Pleasure (OQHBF - SUNDAY)

130. OQHBF/OABFS 2 YR SNAFFLE
BIT NSBA SLOT CLASS $1000
ADDED(concurrent with class 129
Sunday)

131.Yth West Pleasure-Rookie

132.Yth West Pleasure-Level 1 *
133.0pen West Pleas-Rookie
134.0pen West Pleasure-Level 1*
135.Am West Pleasure-Rookie
136.Am West Pleasure-Level 1 *
137.3 Year Old Western Pleasure
(OQHBF - SUNDAY )
138.0QHBF/OABFS 3 YR
WESTERN PLEASURE NSBA
SLOT CLASS $1000
ADDED(concurrent with class 137
— Sunday)
139.Select AmWestern Pleasure*
140.Amateur Western Pleasure*
141.Junior Western Pleasure*
142.Youth West. Pleasure All Age*
143.Senior Western Pleasure*
144.Yth Walk Trot Hrseship Lev 1*
145.Am Walk Trot Hrseship Lev 1*
146.Y outh Hrseship-Rookie
147.Y outh Horsemanship-Level 1*
148.Am Horsemanship-Rookie
149.Am Horsemanship-Level 1*
150.Youth Horsemanship All Age*
151.Select Amateur Horsemanship*
152. Amateur Horsemanship*
153.0pen West Riding-Rookie
154.0pen West.Riding-Level 1*
155.0pen Western Riding*
156.L1 Amateur Western Riding *
157. Amateur Western Riding*

158.L1 Youth Western Riding*

159.Youth Western Riding*

160.0Open Ranch Riding*

161.L1 Amateur Ranch Riding*

162. Amateur Ranch Riding*

163.L1 Youth Ranch Riding*

164.Youth Ranch Riding*

165.0pen Reining

166.Amateur Reining

167.Y outh Reining

168.0QHBF/OABFS 4 & OVER
MATURITY WESTERN
PLEASURE NSBA SLOT CLASS
$1000 ADDED (SUNDAY)

169.0QHBF/OABFS NON PRO
WESTERN PLEASURE NSBA
SLOT CLASS $1000
ADDED(SUNDAY)

170.3 Yr Old TRAIL (OQHBF -SUN.)

171.0QHBF/OABFS OPEN ALL
AGE TRAIL NSBA SLOT
CLASS $1000 ADDED
(SUNDAY)

172.0QHBF/OABFS NON PRO ALL
AGE TRAIL NSBA SLOT
CLASS $1000 ADDED
(SUNDAY)

**3 YEAR OLD SADDLE
PRESENTATION SUNDAY**

Note * Classes marked with

SHOW MANAGEMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE THE
ORDER OF CLASSES
MAKE CHEQUES PAYABLE TO “OQHBE”

an asterisk are AQHA/NSBA
dual approved classes

ALL IN FEES -§$425 Office, Drug & AQHA fees plus Entry fees (HST inc.) for 5 judges

ENTRY FEES: $13 per horse per judge (HST inc.) SHOWMANSHIP CHALLENGE $25

OFFICE FEES: $10 per horse per judge STALLS/TACK STALLS $165 EACH (HST inc.)
DRUG FEES: $3 per horse per judge (HST inc.) BY AUG.1/19 AFTER AUG. 1/19 $185 (HST.inc.)
AQHA FEES: $7 per horse per judge SHAVINGS $8 per bag (HST inc.)

NSBA FEES: $6 per class per judge HOOKUPS $110 (HST inc.)

NSBA ALL DAY FEE: $30 per judge

OQHBF/OABFS FINALE SLOTS: $100 Per class entry fee.

New for 2019 — The following classes will run concurrently with the OQHBEF classes — 2 Yr Old Snaffle Bit, 2 Yr Old HUS, 3 Yr Old
Western Pleasure, 3 Yr Old HUS and Yearling Longe Line. Horses entered in the Ontario Quarter Horse Breeders Futurity receive a
free entry into the NSBA Slot class (Current NSBA membership is a requirement).

Slot classes are NSBA approved. Each NSBA Slot class has $1000 added money. A minimum of 3 entries per class required
*ADDED MONEY CLASSES MUST HAVE A MINIMUM OF 3 ENTRIES PER CLASS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR PAYOUTS
HIGH POINT AWARDS: YOUTH, AMATEUR, SELECT AMATEUR, YOUTH LEVEL 1, AMATEUR LEVEL 1, ROOKIE YOUTH,
ROOKIE AMATEUR, YOUTH WALK TROT LEVEL 1, AMATEUR WALK TROT LEVEL 1

For information, contact Sherrill Tisdale (519)458-8187 Fax (519)458-4959, email sigrey@hotmail.com

For Stall Reservations, contact Marie Muir (905)870-1311, email oghastalls@gmail.com

Show Manager: Marie Muir (905)870-1311, email oghastalls@gmail.com

Hotels: Best Western (Brantford) 519-753-8651; Days Inn (Brantford) 519-759-2700; Comfort Inn (Brantford) 519-753-3100, Super 8 (Mt.
Hope) 905-679-3355, Holiday Inn Express, (Brantford) 226-368-1100



mailto:oqhastalls@gmail.com

OQHA/OQHBF SUMMER FINALE STALL/HOOK-UP FORM
Aug 29 - Sep 2, 2019 Ancaster, ON
Stalls must be booked and paid for by Aug 1, 2019 - Move in time Wednesday Aug. 28™ after 9:00 A.M.

Name: E-Mail:
Address: Cell Number:
City/Prov/PC Phone Number:
stalls Hook-up Phone or E-mail bookings will be accepted ONLY if paid by Master Card or Visa (circle type).
OQHYA Dinner stalls booked and (15 AMP) No Visa Debit please. E-Transfers are also accepted at oghastalls@gmail.com
Friday :L\ug. 30 b.ooked and paid for after d.oes not Card Number: Expiry:
following last paid for before Aug 1/19 include
class July 31/19 (if available) Shavings water Name as it appears on card:
Roast Beef, Roasted .
Potatoes, Salads, Roll & Early Booking 8 per Si ture:
Drink Rate $165 each $185 each bag $110 each Ignature:
Adults $15 i i i
u SX$$15 # required # required #_ ; # required Please make cheques payable to: OQHBF and mail with form to:
: require Marie Muir 203 Dundas St. W., Paris ON N3L 4H3
Child 10 & ‘ir;dlzr >10 905-870-1311 or e-mail oghastalls@gmail.com
x $165 x $185 x $8 x $110 Please list name of Trainer / Exhibitors that you wish to be stalled with. We will do our best to
accommodate.
HST included in Stall, Shavings & Hookup Prices Total Paid
#124703109RT0001

Required Hook-up information

Length of Trailer/RV AMP
Length of Trailer/RV AMP
Length of Trailer/RV AMP

Preferred AMP
15 AMP $110
30 AMP $130
50 AMP $145
PLEASE only pay for 15
AMP at time of booking,
if you receive larger AMP
you will be contacted for
additional payment.
(very limited 30 & 50
AMP services)

If you are paying for stalls for someone other than yourself, please list their names to avoid
duplicate bookings.

Please note: Horse Owners and or Responsible Parties are responsible for regular
inspection of their horse’s stall to ensure that it appears safe to accommodate their
horse while stalled at the show. OQHA, OQHBF, Ancaster Fairgrounds, Contracted
Rental Supply Company's or Committee Member's will not be held
responsible/liable for accidents or loss which may occur to any person or livestock
while participating in this event.

Signature:

Important Note: Stalls & Hook-ups will be considered reserved when payment is received in full. DO NOT POST DATE CHEQUES Stall placement will be considered once
all stalls in the group are paid for. It is advised that if you are booking as a group all bookings/payments come in the same package.




OQHA / OQHBF ENTRY FORM AUG. 29 - SEPT.2, 2019

HORSE

EXHIBITOR (S)

BACK #

Please enter everything and scratch if needed.
Please enter exhibitor's names or initials only in the Exhibitor column beside the class you are entering -do not use numbers.

Please check the date column to indicate which show days you are entering. Entries may be emailed in advance to
sigrey@hotmail.com up to Aug. 27/19 and must be complete. Entry fees must be paid in full prior to your first class.

EXHIBITOR |AUG.29A/AUG.31 |class# |OPEN CLASSES EXHIBITOR |AUG.29A/AUG.31 |class# |OPEN CLASSES

1 Weanling Stallions 155 |Open Western Riding

2 |Yearling Stallions 455 |NSBA Open Western Riding

3 2 yr old Stallions 160 |Ranch Riding

4 |3 yrold Stallions 460 |NSBA Ranch Riding

5 |Aged Stallions 165 |Reining

6 Performance Stallions
306 |NSBA Performance Stallions

17 |Weanling Geldings EXHIBITOR |AUG.29 (AUG.31 |cLAss# |L1 AMATEUR

19 |Yearling Geldings 75 |L1 Am Showmanship

21 |2 yrold Geldings 375 |NSBA L1 Am Showmanship
23 |3 yrold Geldings 92 |L1 Am HUS

25 |Aged Geldings 392 |NSBA L1 Am HUS

26 |Performance Geldings 104 |L1 Am Equitation
326 |NSBA Performance Geldings 404 |NSBA L1 Am Equitation

45 |Weanling Fillies 119 (L1 Am Trail

47 |Yearling Fillies 419 |NSBA L1 Am Trail

49 |2 yrold Mares 136 |L1 Am Western Pleasure

51 |3 yrold Mares 436 |NSBA L1 Am Western Pleasure
53 |Aged Mares 149 |L1 Am Horsemanship

54 |Performance Mares 449 |NSBA L1 Am Horsemanship
354 |NSBA Performance Mares 156 |L1 Am Western Riding

86 |Open Rookie HUS 456 |NSBA L1 Am Western Riding
87 |Level 1 Open HUS 161 |L1 Am Ranch Riding
387 |NSBA Level 1 Open HUS 461 |NSBA L1 Am Ranch Riding

90 |Junior HUS
390 |NSBA Junior HUS EXHIBITOR |AUG.29 (AUG.31 |cLAss# |ROOKIE AMATEUR

96 |[Senior HUS 74  |Rookie Am Showmanship
396 |NSBA Senior HUS 91 |Rookie Am HUS
114 |Open Rookie Trail 103 |Rookie Am Equitation
115 |Level 1 Open Trail 118 |Rookie Am Trail
415 |NSBA Level 1 Open Trail 135 |Rookie Am Western Pleasure
120 |Trail 148 |Rookie Am Horsemanship
420 |NSBA Trail
128 |2 Yr Old Western Pleasure EXHIBITOR |AUG.29 |AUG.31 |cLAss# |L1 WALK TROT AMATEUR
428 |NSBA 2 Yr Old Western Pleasure 85 |L1 Walk Trot Am HUS
133  |Open Rookie Western Pleasure 385 |NSBA L1 Walk Trot Am HUS
134 |Level 1 Open West Pleas 100 |L1 Walk Trot Am Equitation
434 |NSBA Level 1 Open West Pleas 400 |NSBA L1 Walk Trot Am Equitation
141 |Junior Western Pleasure 113 |11 Walk Trot Am Trail
441 |NSBA Junior Western Pleasure 413 |NSBA L1 Walk Trot Am Trail
143 |Senior Western Pleasure 127 |L1 Walk Trot Am West. Pleas.
443 |NSBA Senior Western Pleasure 427 |NSBA L1 Walk Trot Am West. Pleas.
153 |Open Rookie Western Riding 145 |L1 Walk Trot Am Hrsmanship
154 |Level 1 Open West Riding 445 |NSBA L1 Walk Trot Am Hrsmanship
454 |NSBA L1 Open West Riding




EXHIBITOR |AUG.29 |AuG31 |ctass# |AIMIATEUR CLASSES EXHIBITOR |AUG.29 |AUG.31 |cLAss# |AMATEUR SELECT
9 Amateur Weanling Stallions 78 |Am Select Showmanship
10 |Amateur Yearling Stallions 378 |NSBA Am Select Showmanship
11 |Amateur 2 yr old Stallions 93 |Am Select HUS
12 |Amateur 3 yr old Stallions 393 |NSBA Am Select HUS
13 |Amateur Aged Stallions 106 |Am Select Equitation
14 |Amateur Performance Stallions 406 |NSBA Am Select Equitation
314 |NSBA Amateur Perf. Stallions 122 |Am Select Trail
29 |Amateur Weanling Geldings 422 |NSBA Am Select Trail
30 |Amateur Yearling Geldings 139 |Am Select Western Pleasure
31 |Amateur 2 yr old Geldings 439 |NSBA Am Select Western Pleasure
32  |Amateur 3 yr old Geldings 151 |Am Select Horsemanship
33 |Amateur Aged Geldings 451 |NSBA Am Select Horsemanship
34 |Amateur Performance Geldings
334 |NSBA Amateur Performance Geld/EXHIBITOR |AUG.29 |AUG.31 |cLAss# |L1 WALK TROT YOUTH
57 |Amateur Weanling Fillies 84 |L1 Walk Trot Youth HUS
58 |Amateur Yearling Fillies 384 |NSBA L1 Walk Trot Youth HUS
59 |Amateur 2 yr old Mares 99 |L1 Walk Trot Youth Equitation
60 |Amateur 3 yr old Mares 399 |NSBA L1 Walk Trot Yth Equitation
61 |Amateur Aged Mares 112 |L1 Walk Trot Youth Trail
62 |Amateur Performance Mares 412 |NSBA L1 Walk Trot Youth Trail
362 |NSBA Amateur Performance Mares 126 |L1 Walk Trot Yth West. Pleas.
79 |Amateur Showmanship 426 |NSBA L1 Walk Trot Yth West. Pleas.
379 |NSBA Amateur Showmanship 144 |L1 Walk Trot Yth Hrsmanship
94 |Amateur HUS 444 |NSBA L1 Walk Trot Yth Hrsmanship
394 |NSBA Amateur HUS
107 |Amateur Equitation EXHIBITOR |AUG.29 |AUG.31 |cLAss# |ROOKIE YOUTH
407 |NSBA Amateur Equitation 76  |Rookie Youth Showmanship
123 |Amateur Trail 88 |Rookie Youth HUS
423 |NSBA Amateur Trail 101 |Rookie Youth Equitation
140 |Amateur Western Pleasure 116 |Rookie Youth Trail
440 |NSBA Amateur Western Pleasure 131 |Rookie Youth Western Pleasure
152 |Amateur Horsemanship 146 |Rookie Youth Horsemanship
452 |NSBA Amateur Horsemanship
157 |Amateur Western Riding EXHIBITOR |AUG.29 |AUG.31 |cLAss# |L1 YOUTH
457 |NSBA Amateur Western Riding 77 |L1 Youth Showmanship
162 |Amateur Ranch Riding 377 |NSBA L1 Youth Showmanship
462 |NSBA Amateur Ranch Riding 89 |L1Youth HUS
166 |Amateur Reining 389 |NSBA L1 Youth HUS
102 |L1 Youth Equitation
402 |NSBA L1 Youth Equitation
EXHIBITOR |AUG.29 |AUG.31 | CLAsS # |SMALL FRY 117 |L1 Youth Trail
81 [Small Fry Showmanship 417 |NSBA L1 Youth Trail
124 |Walk Jog 132 |L1 Youth Western Pleasure
125 |Lead Line 432 |NSBA L1 Youth Western Pleasure
147 |L1 Youth Horsemanship
447 |NSBA L1 Youth Horsemanship
158 |L1 Youth Western Riding
458 |NSBA L1 Youth Western Riding
163 |L1 Youth Ranch Riding
463 |NSBA L1 Youth Ranch Riding




|FEES |EXHIBITOR |AUG.29 |AUG.31 |ctass# |YOUTH

37 |Youth Weanling Geldings

! AUG.29 |AUG.31
38 |Youth Yearling Geldings

$255 | $170 | $425 |PER HORSE ALL IN FEE
39 |Youth 2 yr old Geldings

(AQHA,OFFICE, DRUG, ENTRIES)
40 |Youth 3 yr old Geldings

S165 |STALLS/TACK (HST INCL)ADVANCE
S$185 |STALLS/TACK (HST INCL)AT SHOW 41 |Youth Aged Geldings

$110 |HOOKUP (HST INCL) 42 |Youth Performance Geldings

S8 |SHAVINGS (HST INCL) 342 |NSBA Youth Performance Geldings

$13 |ENTRIES /CLASS / JUDGE (HST INCL) 65 |Youth Weanling Fillies

$10 |OFFICE/HORSE/JUDGE 66 |Youth Yearling Fillies

$7 |AQHA FEE / HORSE / JUDGE 67 |Youth 2 yr old Mares

$3 |DRUG / HORSE / JUDGE (HST INCL) 68 |Youth 3 yr old Mares

S$6 |NSBA/CLASS/JUDGE 69 |Youth Aged Mares

S$30 [NSBA DAY FEE PER JUDGE 70 |Youth Performance Mares

370 |NSBA Youth Performance Mares

80 |Youth Showmanship All Age

$15/$10 |BEEF DINNER 380 |NSBA Youth Showmanship All Age

TOTAL 95 |Youth HUS All Age
CHEQUE # CASH 395 |NSBA Youth HUS All Age
105 |Youth Equitation All Age
CASH 100, X
X 121 |Youth Trail All Age
200 X 421 |NSBA Youth Trail All Age
100 X 142 |Youth Western Pleasure All Age
5 X 442 |NSBA Youth West Pleasure All Age
2| X 150 |Youth Horsemanship All Age
1] X 450 |NSBA Youth Horsemanship All Age
CHANGE 159 |Youth Western Riding

459 |NSBA Youth Western Riding

164 |Youth Ranch Riding

464 |NSBA Youth Ranch Riding

167 |Youth Reining
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OQHA Acceptance of Risk Form

Date

Name

Address

Name of Horse

| agree to hold harmless the OQHA and their directors, members, volunteers, and

employees from all claims, demands, losses, costs, damages, actions, suits, or proceedings by any
third party that may arise out of or may attribute to all operations performed or carried out at

the Ancaster Fairgrounds.

| am familiar with the risk of injury and death that any participant in this activity must assume, and |
believe that | am physically, emotionally and mentally able to participate in this activity, and that my
equipment is mechanically fit for my use in this activity. | also understand that all applicable rules for
participation must be followed and that at all times the sole responsibility for personal safety remains
with me. Furthermore | understand that conduct of all persons present at the show shall be orderly,
responsible, sportsmanlike, and humane in treatment of horses. | understand that unsportsmanlike or
irresponsible conduct or any other form of misconduct such as illegal, indecent, or profane and the
inhumane treatment of horses - as determined by experienced show organizer/management is
prohibited and may be cause for removal from the grounds.

Signature of Participant

Signature of Participant

If applicant is under age of 18 must be cosigned by a parent or guardian

As a parent/guardian of the above noted participant | have read and understand all of the above and
agree to all terms and conditions to allow my child to participate in all activities.

Parent/Guardians Name

Parent/Guardians Signature

Date




OQHA/OQHBF SUMMER FINALE
AUGUST 29, 30, 31, SEPTEMBER 1 & 2, 2019

SHOWMANSHIP CHALLENGE
SATURDAY, AUGUST 31, 2019 AFTER HALTER CLASSES
ENTRY FORM

Back #

Exhibitor Information (Please complete full mailing address for paybacks)

Name

Address

City Prov Postal Code

Phone Number

Name of horse

Summer Finale Showmanship Challenge entry fee $25 Class #73

Payment details

Paid with entries

Paid by separate cheque
Paidbycash _
Paid by etransfer

Paid by credit card MC VISA

Card # Expiry Date

Cardholder name

Signature

Make Cheques payable to 0.Q.H.B.F and send payment with completed form to: Sherrill
Tisdale, 747585 Township Rd. 4, Princeton, Ontario, NOJ 1V0O, Phone 519-458-8187
Fax 519-458-4959, email sigrey@hotmail.com (Cheque, Cash, Visa, MC, Etransfers accepted)


mailto:sigrey@hotmail.com

OQHBF/OABFS FINALE NSBA SLOT CLASSES

AUGUST 31, SEPTEMBER 1 & 2, 2019
Slots - $100 per class

Circle One: Mare Gelding Stallion Back #

Name of Horse

Year Foaled Registration #

Owner

Address

City Prov Postal Code
Owner’s NSBA # Expiry Date

Exhibitor Information (if different from owner)

Name

Address

City Prov Postal Code
NSBA # Expiry Date

SEND PRIZE MONEY TO OWNER EXHIBITOR CHECK ONE

ADDRESS & NSBA CARD INFO MUST BE FILLED OUT IN FULL TO RECEIVE PRIZE MONEY

O Class 83 - 2 Year Old HUS Slot ($1000 ADDED MONEY) $100 entry fee
Sat. Aug. 31 concurrent with OQHBF 2 YR HUS CLASS 82**

O Class 98 - 3 Year Old HUS Slot ($1000 ADDED MONEY) $100 entry fee
Sat. Aug. 31 concurrent with OQHBF 3 YR HUS CLASS**

O Class 109 - Yearling Longe Line Slot ($1000 ADDED MONEY) $100 entry fee
Sat. Aug. 31 concurrent with OQHBF LONGE LINE CLASS 108**

O Class 110 - 4 & Over Maturity HUS Slot ($1000 ADDED MONEY) $100 entry fee

O Class 111 - Non Pro All Age HUS Slot ($1000 ADDED MONEY) $100 entry fee

O Class 130 - 2 Year Old Snaffle Bit Slot ($1000 ADDED MONEY) $100 entry fee
Sun. Sept. 1 concurrent with OQHBF 2 YR SNAFFLE BIT CLASS 129**

O Class 138 - 3 Year Old Western Pleasure Slot ($1000 ADDED MONEY) $100 entry fee
Sun. Sept. 1 concurrent with OQHBF 2 YR WEST. PLEASURE CLASS 137**

O Class 168 - 4 & Over Maturity West. Pleas Slot ($1000 ADDED MONEY) $100 entry fee

O Class 169 - Non Pro All Age West Pleasure Slot ($1000 ADDED MONEY) $100 entry fee

O Class 171 - Open All Age Trail ($1000 ADDED MONEY) $100 entry fee

O Class 172 - Non Pro All Age Trail ($1000 ADDED MONEY) $100 entry fee

**0One entry form per horse* TOTAL

PAYMENT DETAILS AND RULES ON THE BACK



PAYMENT DETAILS: Paid with entries Paid by cheque #

Paid by Cash Paid by Etransfer Paid by Credit Card MC VISA (not visa debit)
Card # Expiry
Cardholder Name Signature

Make Cheques payable to 0.Q.H.B.F and send payment with completed form to: Sherrill
Tisdale, 747585 Township Rd. 4, Princeton, Ontario, NOJ 1V0O, Phone 519-458-8187
Fax 519-458-4959, email sigrey@hotmail.com

OQHBF/ OABFS FINALE Slot Class Rules

Please ensure you have read and understand the Slot rules

1.

2.

8.

9.

Slots are open to AQHA, APHA, PHBA, ApHC, IBHA, POA & Pinto

Slots are limited to 20 slots per class, minimum of 3 entries for class to run

. Slot owners and exhibitors do not need to be members of OQHA to show in the slot classes
. Horse owners and exhibitors will require a current NSBA membership
. Slots can be purchased for $100

. ** Horses that are entered in the concurrent OQHBF class will receive a free entry in the

corresponding NSBA slot class with a current NSBA membership. They will then be eligible
for the Slot class payback as well as the OQHBF payouts.

. Slot Classes will be jackpotted (75% of entry fees) 25% withheld for administration fees

Payouts will be calculated as per NSBA payback schedule

Slot classes will not be AQHA Pointed

10.Slot classes to be judged by NSBA Approved Judges. Judging will be based on NSBA rules.

11.Absolutely no slot refunds

12.Slots must be purchased prior to the start of the AQHA classes for the corresponding

division.

13.Payouts will be sent by mail after the show. Please make sure that your mailing address is

correct on this form.


mailto:sigrey@hotmail.com

OQHBF Show Bill broken down by Day — Thursday, August, 29, 2019

* concurrent with NSBA CLASS

Starts at 7:30 am
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Weanling Stallions

Yearling Stallions

2 Year Old Stallions

3 Year Old Stallions

Aged Stallions

Open Performance Halter Stallions*
Grand Champion Stallion
Reserve Champion Stallion
Amateur Weanling Stallions
Amateur Yearling Stallions

Amateur 2 Year Old Stallions
Amateur 3 Year Old Stallions
Amateur Aged Stallions

Amateur Performance Stallions*
Grand Champion Amateur Stallion
Reserve Champion Amateur Stallion
Weanling Geldings

Yearling Geldings

2 Year Old Geldings

3 Year Old Gelding

Aged Geldings

Open Performance Halter Geldings*
Grand Champion Gelding
Reserve Champion Gelding
Amateur Weanling Geldings
Amateur Yearling Geldings
Amateur 2 Year Old Geldings
Amateur 3 Year Old Geldings
Amateur Aged Geldings

Amateur Performance Geldings*
Grand Champion Amateur Geldings
Reserve Champion Amateur Gelding
Youth Weanling Geldings

Youth Yearling Geldings

Youth 2 Year Old Geldings

Youth 3 Year Old Gelding

Youth Aged Geldings

Youth Performance Geldings*
Grand Champion Youth Gelding
Reserve Champion Youth Gelding
Weanling Fillies

Yearling Fillies

2 Year Old Mares

3 Year Old Mares

Aged Mares

Open Performance Halter Mares*
Grand Champion Mare

Reserve Champion Mare

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
7
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Amateur Weanling Fillies
Amateur Yearling Fillies

Amateur 2 Year Old Mares
Amateur 3 Year Old Mares
Amateur Aged Mares

Amateur Performance Mares*
Grand Champion Amateur Mare
Reserve Champion Amateur Mare
Youth Weanling Fillies

Youth Yearling Fillies

Youth 2 Year Old Mares

Youth 3 Year Old Mares

Youth Aged Mares

Youth Performance Halter Mares*
Grand Champion Youth Mare
Reserve Champion Youth Mares
Am Showmanship-Rookie

Am Showmanship-Level 1 *
Youth Showmanship-Rookie
Youth Showmanship-Level 1*
Select Amateur Showmanship*
Amateur Showmanship*

Youth Showmanship All Age *
Small Fry Showmanship (11 & U)

Youth Walk Trot HUS Level 1*
Am Walk Trot HUS Level 1*
Open HUS -Rookie

Open HUS -Level 1*

Youth HUS Rookie

Youth HUS-Level 1*

Junior Hunter Under Saddle*
Amateur HUS-Rookie
Amateur HUS-Level 1*
Select Amateur HUS*
Amateur HUS*

Youth HUS All Age*

Senior HUS*

Youth Walk Trot Eq Level 1*
Am. Walk Trot Eq Level 1*
Youth Equitation — Rookie
Youth Equitation - Level 1*
Amateur Equitation-Rookie
Amateur Equitation-Level 1 *
Youth Equitation All Age*
Select Amateur Equitation®

Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation*




OQHBF Show Bill broken down by Day - Friday, August, 30, 2019

Starts at 7:30 am

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

124
125
126
127
128
131
132
133
134
135
136
139
140
141
142
143

Youth Walk Trot Trail Level 1*
Am Walk Trot Trail Level 1*
Open Trail - Rookie

Open Trail — L1 Open *
Youth Trail - Rookie

Youth Trail - L1 *

Amateur Trail - Rookie
Amateur Trail — L1*

Open Trail*

Youth All Age Trail*

Select Amateur Trail*
Amateur Trail*

Walk-Jog-Trot (12 & under)
Lead Line (7 & under)

Yth Walk Trot West Pleas L1*
Am Walk Trot West Pleas L1*
2 Year Old Western Pleasure*
Yth West Pleasure-Rookie
Yth West Pleasure-Lev 1*
Open West Pleasure Rookie
Open West Pleasure-Level 1*
Am West Pleasure-Rookie
Am West Pleasure-Level 1 *
Select AmWestern Pleasure®
Amateur Western Pleasure*
Junior Western Pleasure*
Youth West. Pleasure All Age*
Senior Western Pleasure®

144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

Yth Walk Trot Hrseship Lev 1*
Am Walk Trot Hrseship Lev 1*
Youth Horsemanship-Rookie
Youth Horsemanship-Level 1*
Am Horsemanship-Rookie

Am Horsemanship-Level 1*
Youth Horsemanship All Age*
Select Amateur Horsemanship*
Amateur Horsemanship*

Open West Riding-Rookie
Open West.Riding-L1*
Open Western Riding*

L1 Amateur Western Riding*
Amateur Western Riding*
L1Youth Western Riding*
Youth Western Riding*
Open Ranch Riding*

L1 Amateur Ranch Riding*
Amateur Ranch Riding*

L1 Youth Ranch Riding*
Youth Ranch Riding*
Open Reining

Amateur Reining

Youth Reining

YOUTH BEEF DINNER




OQHBF Show Bill broken down by Day — Saturday, August 31, 2019

Starts at 7:30 am
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19
20

21
22

23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Weanling Stallions

Yearling Stallions

2 Year Old Stallions

3 Year Old Stallions

Aged Stallions

Open Performance Halter Stallions*
Grand Champion Stallion

Reserve Champion Stallion
Amateur Weanling Stallions

Amateur Yearling Stallions

Amateur 2 Year Old Stallions
Amateur 3 Year Old Stallions
Amateur Aged Stallions

Amateur Performance Stallions*
Grand Champion Amateur Stallion
Reserve Champion Amateur Stallion
Weanling Geldings

Weanling Stallions & Geldings
(OQHBF-SAT.) NEW $500 ADDED
Yearling Geldings

Yearling Stallions & Geldings
(OQHBEF- SATURDAY)

2 Year Old Geldings

2 Year Old Stallions & Geldings
(OQHBF - SATURDAY)

3 Year Old Gelding

3 Year Old Stallions & Geldings

(OQHBF- SATURDAY)

Aged Geldings

Open Performance Halter Geldings*
Grand Champion Gelding
Reserve Champion Gelding
Amateur Weanling Geldings
Amateur Yearling Geldings
Amateur 2 Year Old Geldings
Amateur 3 Year Old Geldings
Amateur Aged Geldings

Amateur Performance Geldings*
Grand Champion Amateur Geldings
Reserve Champion Amateur Gelding
Youth Weanling Geldings

Youth Yearling Geldings

Youth 2 Year Old Geldings

Youth 3 Year Old Gelding

Youth Aged Geldings

Youth Performance Geldings*
Grand Champion Youth Gelding
Reserve Champion Youth Gelding
Weanling Fillies

Weanling Fillies (OQHBF-SAT)
NEW $500 ADDED

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

82
83

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Yearling Fillies

Yearling Fillies (OQHBF SAT)

2 Year Old Mares

2 Yr Old Mares (OQHBF-SAT)
3 Year Old Mares

3 Yr Old Mares (OQHBF SAT)
Aged Mares

Open Performance Halter Mares*
Grand Champion Mare

Reserve Champion Mare
Amateur Weanling Fillies

Amateur Yearling Fillies

Amateur 2 Year Old Mares
Amateur 3 Year Old Mares
Amateur Aged Mares

Amateur Performance Mares*
Grand Champion Amateur Mare
Reserve Champion Amateur Mare
Youth Weanling Fillies

Youth Yearling Fillies

Youth 2 Year Old Mares

Youth 3 Year Old Mares

Youth Aged Mares

Youth Performance Halter Mares*
Grand Champion Youth Mare
Reserve Champion Youth Mares

Summer Finale Non Pro All Age

Showmanship Challenge $500 ADDED

2 Yr Old HUS (OQHBF-SAT)
OQHBF/OABFS 2 YR OLD

HUS SLOT /NSBA $1000 ADDED
(CONCURRENT WITH 82)

Youth Walk Trot HUS Level 1*
Am Walk Trot HUS Level 1*
Open HUS -Rookie

Open HUS -Level 1*

Youth HUS Rookie

Youth HUS-Level 1*

Junior Hunter Under Saddle*
Amateur HUS-Rookie

Amateur HUS-Level 1*

Select Amateur HUS*

Amateur HUS*

Youth HUS All Age*

Senior HUS*

3 Yr Old HUS (OQHBF-SAT)
OQHBF/OABFS 3 YR OLD
HUS SLOT /NSBA $1000 ADDED
(CONCURRENT WITH 97)

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108

109

110

111

Youth Walk Trot Eq L1*
Am. Walk Trot Eq Level 1*
Youth Equitation — Rookie
Youth Equitation - Level 1*
Amateur Equitation-Rookie
Amateur Equitation-L1*
Youth Equitation All Age*
Select Amateur Equitation*
Amateur Hunt Seat Eq*

WINE & CHEESE
RECEPTION

Yearling Longe Line
OQHBF - SATURDAY
OQHBF/OABFS Yearling
Longe Line Slot NSBA
$1000 ADDED
(CONCURRENT WITH 108)

OQHBF/OABFS 4 & OVER
MATURITY HUS SLOT
NSBA $1000 ADDED

OQHBF/OABFS NON PRO
ALL AGE HUS SLOT

NSBA $1000 ADDED




OQHBF Show Bill broken down by Day — Sunday, September 1, 2019

Starts at 7:30 am

74 |Am Showmanship-Rookie 139 [Select AmWestern Pleasure* 166 |Amateur Reining
75 ]JAm Showmanship-Level 1* 140 |Amateur Western Pleasure* 167 |Youth Reining
76 |Youth Showmanship-Rookie 141 |Junior Western Pleasure*
77 | Youth Showmanship-Level 1* 142 |Youth West. Pleasure All Age* PIZZA PARTY
78 | Select Amateur Showmanship* 143 |Senior Western Pleasure®
79 | Amateur Showmanship* 168 |OQHBF/OABFS 4 & OVER
80 | Youth Showmanship All Age * 144 |Yth Walk Trot Hrseship Lev 1* MATURITY WESTERN
81 | Small Fry Showmanship (11 & U) 145 |Am Walk Trot Hrseship Lev 1* PLEASURE SLOT/NSBA
146 |Youth Horsemanship Rookie $1000 ADDED
124 | Walk-Jog-Trot (12 & under) 147 |Youth Horsemanship-Level 1*
125 | Lead Line (7 & under) 148 |Am Horsemanship-Rookie 169 |OQHBF/OABFS NON PRO
126 | Yth Walk Trot West Pleas L1* 149 |Am Horsemanship-Level 1* ALL AGE WESTERN
127 | Am Walk Trot West Pleas L1* 150 |Youth Horsemanship All Age* PLEASURE SLOT/NSBA
128 | 2 Year Old Western Pleasure® 151 |Select Amateur Horsemanship* $1000 ADDED
129 |2 Yr Old Snaffle Bit Western Pleas 152 JAmateur Horsemanship*
(OQHBF - SUNDAY) 170 {3 YR OLD FUTURITY
130 JOQHBF/OABFS 2 YR OLD 153 |Open West Riding-Rookie TRAIL (OQHBF)
SNAFFLE BIT WEST.PLEASURE | 154 ]Open West.Riding-L1*
SLOT / NSBA $1000 ADDED 155 | Open Western Riding* 171 JOQHBF/OABFS OPEN
(CONCURRENT WITH 129) 156 | L1 Amateur Western Riding* ALL AGE TRAIL SLOT
131 | Yth West Pleasure-Rookie 157 | Amateur Western Riding* NSBA $1000 ADDED
132 | Yth West Pleasure-Lev 1* 158 | L1 Youth Western Riding*
133 | Open West Pleasure Rookie 159 | Youth Western Riding* 172 |OQHBF/OABFS NON PRO
134 | Open West Pleasure-Level 1* 130 | Open Ranch Riding* ALL AGE TRAIL SLOT
135 | Am West Pleasure-Rookie NSBA $1000 ADDED
136 | Am West Pleasure-Level 1* 161 JL1 Amateur Ranch Riding*
137 |3 Year Old Western Pleasure 162 JAmateur Ranch Riding* OQHBF 3 YEAR OLD
(OQHBF - SUNDAY 163 |L1 Youth Ranch Riding* SADDLE PRESENTATION
138 JOQHBF/OABFS 3 YR OLD WP 164 |Youth Ranch Riding*
SLOT/NSBA $1000 ADDED 165 ]Open Reining
(CONCURRENT WITH 137)
OQHBF Show Bill broken down by Day — Monday, September 2, 2019
Starts at 8:00 am
112 |Youth Walk Trot Trail Level 1*
113 |Am Walk Trot Trail Level 1*
114 |Open Trail - Rookie
115 |Open Trail - L1 Open *
116 [Youth Trail - Rookie
117 |Youth Trail — L1 *
118 |Amateur Trail - Rookie
119 |Amateur Trail — L1*
120 |Open Trail*
121 |Youth All Age Trail*
122 |Select Amateur Trail*

123

Amateur Trail*




